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Caregiver Strain Questionnaire (CGSQ)
The CGSQ (Brannan, Heflinger, & Bickman, 1998) assesses the extent to which caregivers are affected by the special demands associated with caring for a child with emotional and behavioral problems. The CGSQ provides a way to assess the impact that participating in system of care services has on the strain caregivers and families may experience (e.g., determining whether strain lessens over time as better services and supports are provided by the system of care).

The CGSQ has demonstrated good reliability and validity. Confirmatory factor analysis supported the existence of three related dimensions of caregiver strain. The three subscales on the CGSQ (Objective Strain, Subjective Externalizing Strain, Subjective Internalizing Strain) demonstrated adequate internal consistency (Brannan & Heflinger, 2000; Heflinger, Northrup, Sonnichsen, & Brannan, 1998).

Preliminary analysis of national evaluation data collected from communities initially funded in 2002–03 shows good internal consistency for the three subscales. The Cronbach’s alphas are .92 for objective strain, .67 for subjective internalizing strain, and .82 for subjective externalizing strain.
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CAREGIVER STRAIN QUESTIONNAIRE (CGSQ)
CGSDATE (Today’s date)
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Month
Day
Year

CHILDID (National evaluation ID)

TIMEFRAM (Assessment period)
1 = Intake

2 = 6 months


3 = 12 months


4 = 18 months


5 = 24 months

CGSRESP (Respondent for interview)
1 = Caregiver (child’s caregiver in a family, household environment)

CGSINTV (Who administered interview)
1 = Person providing services to child

2 = Data collector

CGSMETH (Method of administering interview)
1 = In person, hard copy


2 = Telephone, hard copy


3 = In person, computer assisted


4 = Telephone, computer assisted

CGSLANG (Language version of interview)
1 = English

2 = Spanish


3 = Other

Please think back over the past 6 months and try to remember how things have been for your family. We are trying to get a picture of how life has been in your household over that time.
For each question, please tell me which response (which number) fits best.

[CARD 1]
	
	
	Not at all
	A little
	Somewhat
	Quite a bit
	Very much

	In the past 6 months, how much of a problem was the following:

	1.
	Interruption of personal time resulting from your child’s emotional or behavioral problem?
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	2.
	Your missing work or neglecting other duties because of your child’s emotional or behavioral problem?
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	3.
	Disruption of family routines due to your child’s emotional or behavioral problem?
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	4.
	Any family member having to do without things because of your child’s emotional or behavioral problem?
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	5.
	Any family member suffering negative mental or physical health effects as a result of your child’s emotional or behavioral problem?
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	6.
	Your child getting into trouble with the neighbors, the school, the community, or law enforcement?
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	7.
	Financial strain for your family as a result of your child’s emotional or behavioral problem?
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	8.
	Less attention paid to other family members because of your child’s emotional or behavioral problem?
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	9.
	Disruption or upset of relationships within the family due to your child’s emotional or behavioral problem?
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	10.
	Disruption of your family’s social activities resulting from your child’s emotional or behavioral problem?
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


In this section, please continue to look back and try to remember how you have felt during the past 6 months.
For each question, please tell me which response (which number) fits best.

[CARD 1]

	
	
	Not at all
	A little
	Somewhat
	Quite a bit
	Very much

	In the past 6 months:



	11.
	How isolated did you feel as a result of your child’s emotional or behavioral problem?
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	12.
	How sad or unhappy did you feel as a result of your child’s emotional or behavioral problem?
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	13.
	How embarrassed did you feel about your child’s emotional or behavioral problem?
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	14.
	How well did you relate to your child?
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	15.
	How angry did you feel toward your child?
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	16.
	How worried did you feel about your child’s future?
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	17.
	How worried did you feel about your family’s future?
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	18.
	How guilty did you feel about your child’s emotional or behavioral problem?
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	19.
	How resentful did you feel toward your child?
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	20.
	How tired or strained did you feel as a result of your child’s emotional or behavioral problem?
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	21.
	In general, how much of a toll has your child’s emotional or behavioral problem taken on your family?
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


*Developed by Brannan, Heflinger, & Bickman (1990)
	CGSQ

CARD 1


1 = Not at all
2 = A little

3 = Somewhat

4 = Quite a bit

5 = Very much







